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SETTING UP OF AYURVEDA AND HOMOEOPATHY COLLEGES IN

MAHARSHTRA


1022.   SHRI SHA.BRA.DR.JAI SIDDESHWAR SHIVACHARYA MAHASWAMIJI:


Will the Minister of AYUSH be pleased to state:


(a) the number of Ayurveda colleges sanctioned for setting up in Maharashtra during the years 2020-23; and

(b) the number of Homoeopathy colleges sanctioned for setting up in Maharashtra during the years 2020-23?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF AYUSH


(SHRI SARBANANDA SONOWAL)

(a) 39 Ayurveda colleges have been sanctioned for setting up in Maharashtra during the years 2020-23; the details are placed at Annexure.


(b) 07 Homoeopathy colleges have been sanctioned for setting up in Maharashtra during the years 2020-23; the details are placed at Annexure.


Annexure


Ayurveda and Homoeopathy colleges sanctioned for setting up in Maharashtra during the years 2020-23


Academic Year Ayurveda Colleges


Homoeopathy Colleges

2020-21 01 00

2021-22 06 02

2022-23 12 04

2023-24 20 01

Total 39 07

